In no event shall Boeing be obligated to pay
Consultant any more compensation than that specified in paragraph

5."

10.In paragraph 5.1 the following provision is made for payment of compensation to Consultant-

"(a) an annual retainer in the amount of United States Dollars Four Hundred Twenty
Thousand (U.S. $ 420,000). Such amount shall be paid to Consultant by Boeing in
equal quarterly payments. Such quarterly payments shall be made by Boeing
commencing on 1-4-1986 with subsequent payments made in three (3) month
intervals thereafter; provided, however, if the date of execution of this Agreement is